

Statement on Editorship of Florida Entomologist

Source: Florida Entomologist, 93(3)

Published By: Florida Entomological Society

URL: https://doi.org/10.1653/024.093.0301

BioOne Complete (complete.BioOne.org) is a full-text database of 200 subscribed and open-access titles in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences published by nonprofit societies, associations, museums, institutions, and presses.

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Complete website, and all posted and associated content indicates your acceptance of BioOne's Terms of Use, available at <u>www.bioone.org/terms-of-use</u>.

Usage of BioOne Complete content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non - commercial use. Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher as copyright holder.

BioOne sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise connecting authors, nonprofit publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common goal of maximizing access to critical research.

STATEMENT ON EDITORSHIP OF FLORIDA ENTOMOLOGIST

Effective on January 1, 2011, Dr. Waldemar Klassen will take editorship of Florida Entomologist. Dr. Klassen has had a distinguished career as an entomologist with the USDA. After retiring from Federal service, he served for four years with the Joint FAO/IAEA Division of Nuclear Techniques in Food and Agriculture, and then as Director of the University of Florida Tropical Research and Education Center (TREC) in Homestead, FL. Dr. Klassen is now retired in Homestead, FL, but maintains an office at the TREC where he can receive E-mail and postal service mail. His E-mail address is WKlassen@ufl.edu and his mailing address is University of Florida, TREC, 18905 SW 280th Street, Homestead, FL 33031-3314. Authors should send new manuscripts to Dr. Klassen beginning in December 2010. Until then, manuscripts should continue to come to James L. Nation, Editor, Florida Entomologist, University of Florida, Gainesville, FL 32611. The E-mail address is JLN@ufl.edu. More details on the change in editorship will be printed in the December issue of Florida Entomologist.

Downloaded From: https://bioone.org/journals/Florida-Entomologist on 16 Oct 2024 Terms of Use: https://bioone.org/terms-of-use